APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

Vouchers numbered 231635 - 231966

In the amount of $2,972,115.23

Dated
12-22-17 - 01-30-18






Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Dec-17

Cardholder Name:

Transaction Dat Vendor Name

Brenda O'Brien

Purchase Description

Total Cost

Expense Code ‘ﬁv./
$471.90g0.801.471.120000 L4 g

11/3/2017 Amazon English 10 literature circle

11/7/2017 Amazon 6th grade literature circle

11/7/2017 Amazon 8th grade literature circle . 5866.20 v
11/8/2017|  EB Summer Inst  |Math Institute Registration PRE-PD g 4 3 )
11/8/2017 Amazon 8th grade literature circle $48.80 |10.801.471.120000 L~

11/10/2017 Amazon Bridges supplies 598.76 410.801.411.110000 -

11/12/2017 Amazon English 10 literature circle

11/12/2017 Amazon Book Study

11/13/2017 Amazon English 10 literature circle

11/14/2017 Amazon English 10 literature circle

11/14/2017 Amazon T & L Resource $17.00410.801.411.221100 ¥

11/16/2017| LittleBits Electronics |Code Kits - G/T Enrichment . 10.801.411.221270

11/16/2017 Amazon Bridges supplies $76.13 410 vz

11/20/2017 EB Summer Inst __ |Math Institute Registration PRE-PD 0410 A 381 34F 717000 .

11/22/2017 Amazon 7th grade literature circle 3 1.471.120000

11/22/2017 Amazon Bridges supplies $41.1310.801.411.110000 ¥

11/30/2017 Amazon Bridges supplies $52.66 410.801.411,110000 ,
12/1/2017 Amazon Book Study

Invoice Total

Cardholder Signature/bate
12/11))]

$

4,703.71

Supervisor Signature/Date

1 Titte T



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Tammy Singer
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
. 1:9)“
11/30/2017 Therapy Shoppe Occupational Therapy Brush $20.48 v 27 801411 218100 341 v
11/9/2017 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging-T. Singer ' $82.00 v/ 27 801 342 264400 341 40
11/15/2017 Subway Wellness lunch for winning school $182.25| ¥ 10801 411 214900 000 1
11/15/2017 Subway County Line Principal lunch for rmainder of school staff $182.25| / 10102 411 241000ﬁ T
11/21/2017 Glacier Canyon Conference Room Credit -$20.10|/ 27 801 342 264400 341 ;/"

Invoice Total $446.88

\—/M N ¢ ’9'//51/7 W /Z/}S/’WO
K“‘"’Cardholder SiWate d v Supervisor Signature/Date




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Todd Lamb
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
T2

11/3/2017 CPIINC Workbooks $901.00| »” 27 801 411 158000 341 s
11/4/2017 APL* Itunes News-0-Matic App for SPED Student $19.43| »~27 801 411 158000 341 + qaj"ﬂ
11/3/2017 Bureau of Education Conference Registration for E. Van Serke $425.00| V" 27 801 312 221300 341 v
11/9/2017 APL* [tunes Rush Hour App for SPED Student $2.99|+ 27 801411 158000 341 Vv
11/10/2017 Amazon Stereo Headsets for SPED Students $182.29| v 27 801411218100 341
11/21/2017 Amazon 2 Timer for Functional Living Skills N 0 $54.22| v* 27 801 446 158000 341
11/9/2017 Kalahari Conference lodging-T. Lamb
11/21/2017 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging Credit for T. Lamb ¢l 90

Invoice Total

X/% 1)t ror

t

Cardholder Signature/Date

$1,646.83

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Andrew Eisenbach

Statement Date:

12/4/2017

Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
11/22/2017 (Amazon Playground Recess Cart, Charging Station $186.87/*10-102-411-110000
11/28/2017 |Amazon

Playground Recess Cart, credit for unusable part

-$35.37

—10-102-411-110000

Invoice Total

Y e

Cardholder Signature/Date

$151.50

Supervisor Signature/Date

T




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Dana Croatt
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code/‘/al(
11/22/2017 |EB Finding New Ways Math Conference ~ Hagen S 159.00% 10 104 312 221300 000
Invoice Total S 159.00

N et

\‘YM/ Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Steven Williams
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost i Expense Code : W
11/14/2017|Amazon Reading Room Supplies $52.84 J- 10 103 411 122100 V' J
11/15/2017 |Amazon Book for principal $18.90 [¥ 10103 411741308 5\ \OQ%A Y
11/16/2017|Amazon Book for principal $37.96 |/ 10103 411047100 100
' g6
Invoice Total $109.70

Al

\ Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Jack D Kiebesadel
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ﬁ@k/
11/5/2017|Kalahari Resort Room for WADA state clinic Nov. 5-7 99.95 [ ¥ 10405 342 162000

“Cardholder Signature/Date

Invoice Total

;,(@ W é)f/ (s ?

P

/17

ervisor Signature/Date




—

Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Kathryn Kohel|
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Co nse Code ﬂp

11/2/2017|Groth Music Recorders S
11/11/2017 [Scholastic Reading 1 Book for missed student $ 1.00 |V 10E 101411241000 / 15KA
11/17/2017 [Amazon 4th grade class supply - Gradel S 2.
11/22/2017 |Amazon Book - Katie Kohel ) 25.30 |~ 10E 101411 241000
11/22/2017 [Future Horizons Credit for overcharge for Autism Conf S (135.00) -/‘ 10E 101 6’ §271 300 21 VT
11/22/2017|Amazon Book - Katie Kohel S 24.82 [V 10E101 4‘%241 000
11/22/2017|Amazon Classroom Supply - Schaus S
11/29/2017|Learning A-Z Razz-Kids S

Invoice Total S 378.65

s Kaho/

Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Susan Climer
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ’iﬁu
11/8/2017|Amazon.com 7th Grade Science Lab Itema S 27458 | 21.e.301.411.129000 +~|American ’1"%0 "F"
11/8/2017|Amazon.com Grow Bulbs for Science Plants S 160.00 v 21.e.301.411.129000 - |Cancer
11/9/2017|Amazon.com Tubing for Growth stations - Science S 2594 [V 21..301.411.129000 . [Society
11/14/2017|Pick 'n Save FACE - Pick 'n Save Card was declined ) 70.80 |~ 10.301.415.135200
11/6/2017|WI Department of Financial Refund for Notory Filing charge $ (20.00)| ~~ 10.301.312.221300 ¥
11/16/2017|Amazon.com Grow Bulbs for Science Plants S 159.92 |/ 21.2.301.411.129000 «”
11/19/2017|Amazon.com Ancient Greece replacement book S
11/21/2017|Amazon.com 8th Science Lab Supplies S 54.47 |v* 10.301.411.126000 V
11/29/2017|Amazon.com Grow Bulbs for Science Plants Refund S (140.00)| v~ 21.e.301.411.129000 U
11/30/2017|Etsy.com Finding Gobi Plush to support literacy S
11/30/2017|International Transaction Fee Exchange for Gobi purchase S
11/30/2017|Amazon.com Literature to support writing in math S
11/30/2017|Amazon.com iPad Air Cases $ 4599 | ¥ 10.301.411.222200 +*
12/1/2017|Amazon.com Greeting cards to staff from Principals S 67.14 | v 10.301.411.241000 +
Invoice Total ) 837.26

4

Cardholder Signature/Date

M% 12 ]ie |11

\,&WC@M I;L! l?/l‘(

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Marc Gabrysiak
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost ) Expense Code ,TSY/
11/19/2017|HelpPay Supplies 499 |7 10801 411 266100 000
11/28/2017|Network Solutions Domain name renewal $52.99 |/ , 10 801 361 266100 000 V) (pZ .99
11/30/2017 |Mailchimp Mailchimp monthly subscription $10.00 |/ 10 801 361 266100 000 L"
invoice Total 67.98

Marc Gabrysiak

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



“-Germantown School Dlstruct Commermal Card Record Form

Karen Krueger

B .- v='_C_ardthIder Name;j, |

-Tréhsaetionbate N -Vehderfl\l:émez;»- S Purchase Description

Statement Date:.

TotalCost . =

pacenper 4, 2017

Expense Code

“Domino's Yearbook meeting pizza

$108.45 ~

'5§B~40~161338%b

11417

1*1171§~17» Omni_Cheer Poms boy cut_briefs.

$184.45

5543340~162%67—o
T

Amazon.com St. Council Supplies

$ 10.35 -

107111517

$ 28. 00/

¢~548~4h~1&4311~0

$153. 31

$ 17.08

T1=23/T1~30~17] Amazon.com_

“St. Council Winter Wish week -

$-21.45

$131.01

$ 15.45

v f
] \

$ 30.98

548~80~16431150
Al

$103.42

Cr- 7775

v

Invoice Total

A ‘ ' Cardhélder Slénature/Date

/"‘/‘//;7

s 803.95 -

W//%u/f,-

Supe@{or Signature/Date

01/




%4 {23

Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Richard A Ericksen
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code i
/1
11/16/2017|Brisco County Meeting with retired manufacturer 53.54 10.801.411.221220 "
for potential donation to GHS tec ed'n
program

Invoice Total

_ (2/2//17
\L/ C%WerSignature/Dafte ‘

53.54

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2017
Cardholder Name: Joel R. Farren
. - T
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code

11/4/2017|Amazon Science Supplies S 2199 [V 10401411126000 + 9/ . q‘f
11/11/2017|Amazon Math Supplies S 7.99 |V  10401411124000 4~
11/16/2017|Amazon Science Supplies $ 14.99 [ 10401411 126000 Y
11/21/2017|Amazon Science Supplies S 4498 [ 10401411 126000 +~

12/1/2017|The Flower Source Funeral Flowers S 9293 |V 10401411241000 .~

Invoice Total $ 182.88

older Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Dec-17
Cardholder Name: Rick Grothaus q% oA A (g
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Co%e
11/27/2017|Education Week Yearly Subscription S 39,00 |/ . 10.801 21220
11/29/2017|G'town Chamber of Commer Holiday Party Registration - O'Brien S 35.00 | . 10.8019£2221220
11/29/2017|G'town Chamber of Commer Holiday Party Registration - Grothaus S 35.00 / 10.801) 221220
Aya
Invoice Total S 109.00

* Ca@dfder Signature/Date

' /ﬂﬁ% Bl

Supervisor Signature/Date



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:00 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
171800210 01/30/2018 Bauer, Timothy Reimbursement - Microwave - Staff 44 .48 10 E 102 411 241000 000
lounge

Totals for 171800210 44._48

171800211 01/30/2018 Becker, Steven Clothing Allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800211 75.00

171800212 01/30/2018 Beeman, Amie Reimbursement - Mileage 26.48 10 E 801 342 129000 000

171800212 01/30/2018 Beeman, Amie Reimbursement - Mileage 17 .66 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800212 44._14

171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies 36.39 10 E 301 415 135200 000

171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies 58.05 10 E 301 415 135200 000

171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies 16.98 10 E 801 411 221100 000

171800213 01/30/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies 42.01 10 E 801 411 221270 000
Totals for 171800213 153.43

171800214 01/30/2018 Boucher, Jennifer Clothing allowance 75.00 50 E 801 421 257100 000
Totals for 171800214 75.00

171800215 01/30/2018 Brandl, Kara Reimbursement - Supplies 67.50 10 E 101 411 110405 000
Totals for 171800215 67.50

171800216 01/30/2018 Burns, Shawn Reimbursement - Milleage 59.92 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800216 59.92

171800217 01/30/2018 Bykowski, Mary Clothing allowance 75.00 50 E 801 421 257100 000

171800217 01/30/2018 Bykowski, Mary Reimbursement - Mileage 9.32 50 E 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 171800217 84.32

171800218 01/30/2018 Dettlaff, Jay Reimbursement - Belt 22.00 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 171800218 22.00

171800219 01/30/2018 Dummann, Henry JR Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800219 75.00

171800220 01/30/2018 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 58.32 10 E 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 171800220 58.32



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:00 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

171800221 01/30/2018 Faulds, Ralph JR Reimbursement - Mileage 8.83 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800221 8.83

171800222 01/30/2018 Foerch, William Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800222 75.00

171800223 01/30/2018 Frederick, Cynthia Reimbursement - Mileage 6.96 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 171800223 6.96

171800224 01/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika Reimbursement - Mileage 8.83 10 801 342 129000 000

171800224 01/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika Reimbursement - Travel expense 14.61 10 801 342 219420 000
Totals for 171800224 23.44

171800225 01/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 47 .62 10 801 342 266100 000

171800225 01/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 40.93 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 171800225 88.55

171800226 01/30/2018 Gerbitz, Lori Reimbursement - Mileage 13.11 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 171800226 13.11

171800227 01/30/2018 Gioffre, Maureen Reimbursement - Travel Expense 33.71 10 104 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800227 33.71

171800228 01/30/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey Mileage Reimb 17-18 Holmes - 150.00 10 E 801 342 231100 000

January 2018

Totals for 171800228 150.00

171800229 01/30/2018 Holmi Stank, Monica Reimbursement - Supplies 37.87 10 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 171800229 37.87

171800230 01/30/2018 Hoopes, Wesley Reimbursement - Shipping costs 50.30 10 401 324 254410 000
Totals for 171800230 50.30

171800231 01/30/2018 Johnson, Adam Reimbursement - Travel Expense 91.46 10 401 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800231 91.46

171800232 01/30/2018 Juedes, Shelley Reimbursement - Mileage 65.00 50 801 342 257100 000

171800232 01/30/2018 Juedes, Shelley Reimbursement - Mileage 62.33 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 171800232 127.33



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:00 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

171800233 01/30/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Mileage 48.95 27 E 801 342 212000 341

171800233 01/30/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Mileage 63.83 27 E 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 171800233 112.78

171800234 01/30/2018 Kiesling, Tamara Reimbursement - Travel Expense 31.40 10 E 101 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800234 31.40

171800235 01/30/2018 Krentz, Tessa Reimbursement - Mileage 5.62 10 E 801 342 251000 000
Totals for 171800235 5.62

171800236 01/30/2018 Krueger, Karen Reimbursement - Mileage 179.76 10 E 401 342 258600 000
Totals for 171800236 179.76

171800237 01/30/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Travel Expense 13.91 27 E 801 342 223300 341

171800237 01/30/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 2.14 27 E 801 342 223300 341

171800237 01/30/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 8.03 27 E 801 342 223300 341
Totals for 171800237 24.08

171800238 01/30/2018 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Mileage 45.31 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 171800238 45_31

171800239 01/30/2018 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 41.73 10 E 814 342 122900 391

171800239 01/30/2018 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 23.81 10 E 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 171800239 65.54

171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Travel Expense 16.05 27 E 801 342 152000 341

171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 27.82 27 E 801 342 152000 341

171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Travel Expense 69.55 27 E 801 342 152000 341

171800240 01/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 11.77 27 E 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 171800240 125.19

171800241 01/30/2018 Maryanov, Tiffany Reimbursement - Travel Expense 41.54 10 E 101 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800241 41.54

171800242 01/30/2018 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Mileage 29.43 10 E 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 171800242 29.43

171800243 01/30/2018 Miller, Candice Reimbursement - Mileage 21.40 27 E 801 342 152000 341



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:00 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 171800243 21.40

171800244 01/30/2018 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 108.34 27 801 342 156600 341

171800244 01/30/2018 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 107.54 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 171800244 215.88

171800245 01/30/2018 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 81.59 10 801 342 253300 000

171800245 01/30/2018 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 69.82 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800245 151.41

171800246 01/30/2018 Nelson, Ginger Reimbursement - Supplies 32.97 10 401 411 127000 000
Totals for 171800246 32.97

171800247 01/30/2018 Oftedahl, Scott Reimbursement - Mileage 45.48 10 801 342 221270 000
Totals for 171800247 45.48

171800248 01/30/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 22.47 10 814 342 122900 391

171800248 01/30/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 26.22 10 814 342 122900 391

171800248 01/30/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Travel Expense 16.05 10 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 171800248 64.74

171800249 01/30/2018 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Travel Expense 17.33 10 801 342 219420 000
Totals for 171800249 17.33

171800250 01/30/2018 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 72.23 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 171800250 72.23

171800251 01/30/2018 Riemer, Sarah Reimbursement - Mileage 63.40 27 801 342 122100 019
Totals for 171800251 63.40

171800252 01/30/2018 Saari, Sandra Reimbursement - Travel Expense 8.16 10 101 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800252 8.16

171800253 01/30/2018 Schaeffler, Gail Clothing allowance 75.00 50 E 801 421 257100 000

171800253 01/30/2018 Schaeffler, Gail Reimbursement - Mileage 85.60 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 171800253 160.60

171800254 01/30/2018 Schubert, Scott College & Career Fair - Door 15.00 10 801 411 179000 000

prizes



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:00 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 171800254 15.00

171800255 01/30/2018 Schwantes, Peter Reimbursement - Supplies 100.20 10 301 411 126000 000
Totals for 171800255 100.20

171800256 01/30/2018 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 71.16 10 801 342 253300 000

171800256 01/30/2018 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 59.92 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800256 131.08

171800257 01/30/2018 Spreng, Joanne Clothing allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800257 75.00

171800258 01/30/2018 Stone, Andrew Reimbursement - Mileage 42 .80 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800258 42.80

171800259 01/30/2018 Thielke, Jeffrey Reimbursement - Supplies 6.32 10 301 451 136000 000
Totals for 171800259 6.32

171800260 01/30/2018 Tortomasi, Jessica Food - Science lab 80.63 10 301 411 126000 000
Totals for 171800260 80.63

171800261 01/30/2018 Van Hyle, Lisa Reimbursement - Supplies 354.91 10 301 411 121000 000
Totals for 171800261 354.91

171800262 01/30/2018 Waller, Andrew Reimbursement - Fuel 51.96 10 402 348 129400 000
Totals for 171800262 51.96

171800263 01/30/2018 Williams, Annette Reimbursement - Mileage 39.59 27 801 342 156600 341

171800263 01/30/2018 Williams, Annette Reimbursement - Mileage 39.06 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 171800263 78.65

171800264 01/30/2018 Wolff, Susan Reimbursement - Mileage 11.77 10 801 342 213000 000

171800264 01/30/2018 Wolff, Susan Reimbursement - Mileage 9.63 10 801 342 213000 000
Totals for 171800264 21.40

171800265 01/30/2018 Wong, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 39.59 27 801 342 212000 341

171800265 01/30/2018 Wong, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 5.89 27 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 171800265 45.48



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:00 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
171800266 01/30/2018 Zimmer, Melissa Reimbursement - Mileage 30.76 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800266 30.76
171800267 01/30/2018 Zingsheim, Jeffrey Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800267 75.00
171800268 01/30/2018 Zoern, Beth Clothing allowance 75.00 50 E 801 421 257100 000
Totals for 171800268 75.00
Totals for checks 4,164.11



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:00 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 2,889.62 2,889.62
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 745.28 745.28
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 0.00 0.00 529.21 529.21
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 0.00 4,164.11 4,164.11

End of report



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:09 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 46,252.10 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,370.67 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 76.51 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1.53 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -85.22 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 13,010.94 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,845.31 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,495.12 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4.80 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 46,252.10 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,370.67 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 76.51 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1.53 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 13,010.94 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,845.31 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,495.12 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4.80 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201700231 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -85.22 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700231 151,943.52
201700238 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 125.71 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700238 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 125.71 10 L 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201700238 251.42
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 43,105.28 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,999.82 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 76.51 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.72 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,123.84 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,032.79 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,474.38 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 43,105.28 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,999.82 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 76.51 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.72 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,123.84 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,032.79 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700245 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,474.38 50 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700245 143,630.68
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201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,583.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 411.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 32.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 51,513.50 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,473.46 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 74.68 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,677.64 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,143.15 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,385.02 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 17.46 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 392.33 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82,115.67 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 19,817.24 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 111.58 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,568.39 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 51,513.50 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,473.46 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 74.68 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,677.64 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,143.15 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,385.02 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 17.46 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700260 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 392.33 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201700260 273,994 .36
201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 3,345.80 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 229.16 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,113.44 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 0.00 80 L 000 000 811697 000
201700261 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 458.82 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700261 6,147.22
201700262 12/29/2017 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700262 12/29/2017 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700262 150.00
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,342.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 0.74 80 L 000 000 811670 000
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201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 24.26 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,633.63 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,491.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,102.87 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 250.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201700263 12/29/2017 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700263 26,080.94
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 294.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 110.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 38,972.58 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 10,198.74 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 64.28 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 698.70 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -294.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -110.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -38,972.58 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -10,198.74 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -64.28 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700264 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -698.70 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700264 0.00
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,329.94 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 839.39 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.05 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 253.15 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 544 .85 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 196.30 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.01 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 59.20 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,140.15 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 154.94 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 23.32 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,329.94 10 L 000 000 811611 000
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201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 839.39 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.05 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 253.15 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 544 .85 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 196.30 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.01 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700266 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 59.20 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700266 9,764.19
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 371.90 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 15.85 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -371.90 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -15.85 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700267 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700267 0.00
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 2,000.00 10 A 000 000 717000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 51.12 10 E 101 411 241000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 1,396.85 10 E 801 471 120000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 182.25 10 E 801 411 214900 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 803.95 10 A 000 000 714000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 42 .05 10 E 301 411 122000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 54.47 10 E 301 411 126000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 70.80 10 E 301 415 135200 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 45.99 10 E 301 411 222200 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 67.14 10 E 301 411 241000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 151.50 10 E 102 411 110000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 52.84 10 E 103 411 122100 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 182.25 10 E 102 411 241000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 56.86 10 E 103 411 241000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 92.93 10 E 401 411 241000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 7.99 10 E 401 411 124000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 81.96 10 E 401 411 126000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 923.42 27 E 801 411 158000 341
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 17.00 10 E 801 411 221100 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 62.99 10 E 801 361 266100 000
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201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 4.99 10 E 801 411 266100 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 61.90 27 E 801 342 223300 341
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 268.68 10 E 801 411 110000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 54.22 27 E 801 446 158000 341
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 352.21 21 E 101 411 110000 00O
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 315.59 10 E 801 471 122000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 61.90 27 E 801 342 264400 341
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 202.77 27 E 801 411 218100 341
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 99.95 10 E 405 342 162000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 96.37 10 E 301 439 129000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 480.44 21 E 301 411 129000 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 110.32 10 E 101 411 110404 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 599.90 10 E 801 411 221270 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges -20.00 10 E 301 312 221300 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 425.00 27 E 801 312 221300 341
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 70.00 10 E 801 342 221220 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 53.54 10 E 801 411 221220 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 39.00 10 E 801 942 221220 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 105.69 10 E 821 411 221300 583
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges -135.00 10 E 101 312 221300 000
201700269 12/29/2017 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 159.00 10 E 104 312 221300 000
Totals for 201700269 9,750.83
201700270 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System CODE 420 - WRS EMPLOYER 85.22 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700270 85.22
201700271 12/29/2017 WISC Retirement System WRS17 - WRS Employee 85.22 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700271 85.22
201700272 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben Fees, Cobra Fees - Dec 250.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
2017 Enrollment Packets
201700272 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben Fees, Cobra Fees - Dec 50.00 10 E 801 311 264100 000
2017 Enrollment Packets
201700272 12/29/2017 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben Fees, Cobra Fees - Dec 75.00 10 E 801 411 264100 000
2017 Enrollment Packets
Totals for 201700272 375.00
201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -4.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -1.10 10 L 000 000 811611 000
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201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -4.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700273 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -1.10 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700273 -11.60
201700274 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700274 0.00
201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1.10 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4.70 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700275 12/29/2017 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1.10 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700275 11.60
201700276 12/29/2017 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700276 0.00
201700277 01/08/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical excess - 1-5-18 1,595.75 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700277 1,595.75
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,158.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 391.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 32.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,051.74 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,172.66 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 67.86 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 966.38 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,705.61 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,846.87 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 15.87 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 226.02 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 80,496.54 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 16,886.89 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 103.35 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 713.09 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,051.74 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,172.66 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 67.86 80 L 000 000 811611 000
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201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 966.38 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,705.61 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,846.87 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 15.87 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700278 01/12/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 226.02 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700278 256,887.89
201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,720.09 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 512.49 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,944 .08 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700279 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,197.80 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700279 7,721.86
201700280 01/12/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700280 01/12/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700280 150.00
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,192.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 25.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 17,275.29 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,491.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 617.30 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201700281 01/12/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700281 26,112.03
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 269.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 37,783.80 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 8,323.31 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 59.56 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 293.13 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -269.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -100.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
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201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -37,783.80 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -8,323.31 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -59.56 80 L 000 000 811613 000

201700282 01/12/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -293.13 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700282 0.00

201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,219.81 10 L 000 000 811695 000

201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,613.23 27 L 000 000 811695 000

201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 35.75 80 L 000 000 811695 000

201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,759.26 10 L 000 000 811633 000

201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,781.73 27 L 000 000 811633 000

201700284 01/12/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 31.25 80 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700284 20,441.03

201700285 01/08/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess - 1-8-18 835.05 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700285 835.05

201700286 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Ericksen, R -83.33 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700286 -83.33

201700287 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Wendt, B -92.09 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700287 -92.09

201700288 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Suprenand, L -208.33 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700288 -208.33

201700289 01/12/2018 Associated Bank Kohls, K 52.08 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700289 52.08

201700290 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 294.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201700290 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 110.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201700290 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700290 454.00

201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 38,972.58 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 10,198.74 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 64.28 80 L 000 000 811613 000

201700291 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 698.70 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700291 49,934.30
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201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 371.90 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 15.85 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 80 L 000 000 811613 000

201700292 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue EFT Payroll accrual 0.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700292 387.75

201700293 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 269.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201700293 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201700293 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700293 419.00

201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 37,783.80 10 L 000 000 811613 000

201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 8,323.31 27 L 000 000 811613 000

201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 59.56 80 L 000 000 811613 000

201700294 01/16/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 293.13 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700294 46,459.80

201700295 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical excess - 1/9/18 60.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700295 60.00

201700296 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical excess - 1/10/18 160.18 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700296 160.18

201700297 01/12/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical excess #2065373 13.08 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700297 13.08
Totals for checks 1,033,558.65
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 808,853.50 0.00 4,760.02 813,613.52
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 832.65 832.65
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 198,535.77 0.00 1,729.21 200,264.98
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 17,773.49 0.00 0.00 17,773.49
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 1,074.01 0.00 0.00 1,074.01
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,026,236.77 0.00 7,321.88 1,033,558.65

End of report
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231678 12/28/2017 Sobczak, Ryan Bball, Girls - JV -45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231678 -45.00
231690 12/29/2017 Adams, James Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231690 45.00
231691 12/29/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 680.96 10 L 000 000 811670 000
231691 12/29/2017 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231691 830.96
231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,524.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 285.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,542.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
231692 12/29/2017 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 736.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231692 9,087.50
231693 12/29/2017 Buellesbach, John Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231693 55.00
231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 - 307.80 10 E 101 571 258400 000
2/14/18
231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 - 1,176.57 10 E 301 571 258400 000
2/14/18
231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 - 307.80 10 E 102 571 258400 000
2/14/18
231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 - 307.80 10 E 103 571 258400 000
2/14/18
231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 - 369.16 10 E 104 571 258400 000
2/14/18
231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 - 1,611.27 10 E 401 571 258400 000
2/14/18
231694 12/29/2017 Central Office Systems Corp Monthy Equipment Lease - 1/15-18 - 633.60 50 E 801 571 258400 000
2/14/18
Totals for 231694 4,714 .00
231695 12/29/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 231695 150.00
231696 12/29/2017 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 692.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
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Totals for 231696 692.00
231697 12/29/2017 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Acct # BG-182211 Gas 3,599.79 10 E 401 331 253300 000
231697 12/29/2017 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct#BG-182210 2,257.69 10 E 301 331 253300 000

Totals for 231697 5,857.48
231698 12/29/2017 Dati, Gregg Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

Totals for 231698 55.00
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 22.08 10 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 0.33 80 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.11 27 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.11 50 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,401.93 10 L 000 000 811691 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 2.22 80 L 000 000 811691 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 289.23 27 L 000 000 811691 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.70 50 L 000 000 811691 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 150.79 10 L 000 000 811691 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 8.21 27 L 000 000 811691 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,399.13 10 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 0.46 80 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 293.67 27 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual -32.50 10 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 17,486.73 10 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 29.41 80 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 3,839.48 27 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 274.80 50 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,999.47 10 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 108.93 27 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 393.82 10 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 6.32 80 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.06 27 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.06 50 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 25.38 10 L 000 000 811639 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Cobra Lag 681.45 10 L 000 000 811632 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Retirees not on payroll - Bingen & 136.29 10 E 801 293 291000 000

Coley

231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Adj -952.50 10 L 000 000 811632 000
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231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI C Schultz premium 98.50 10 E 102 243 241000 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Retirees - Bingen & Coley 31.07 10 E 801 293 291000 000
231699 12/29/2017 Delta Dental of WI Variances 19.95 10 L 000 000 811639 000
Totals for 231699 27,801.50
231700 12/29/2017 Diplaris, Vince Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231700 55.00
231701 12/29/2017 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017 16,685.00 27 E 801 311 218100 011
231701 12/29/2017 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017 39.86 27 E 801 343 218100 341
Totals for 231701 16,724.86
231702 12/29/2017 Evergreen Lawn Sprinkler Maintenance Services - KMS & GHS - 967.50 10 E 401 324 254200 000
Fall Winterization of Fields &
Spring Turn Off of Irrigations
231702 12/29/2017 Evergreen Lawn Sprinkler Maintenance Services - KMS & GHS - 322.50 10 E 301 324 254200 000
Fall Winterization of Fields &
Spring Turn Off of Irrigations
Totals for 231702 1,290.00
231703 12/29/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions Vehicle Rental 748.60 27 E 801 572 256300 341
231703 12/29/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions Special Ed. Van Lease 411.00 10 E 402 572 129400 000
231703 12/29/2017 Ewald Fleet Solutions Vehicle lease 411.00 10 E 405 572 162000 000
Totals for 231703 1,570.60
231704 12/29/2017 Furrer, John Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231704 55.00
231705 12/29/2017 Germantown, Village of Special Assessment 2017 115.54 10 E 801 948 254200 000
231705 12/29/2017 Germantown, Village of Property Tax Bill - MAC Property - 2,735.60 10 E 801 511 255000 000
2017
231705 12/29/2017 Germantown, Village of Property Tax Bill - Macarther 3,517.42 10 E 801 511 255000 000
Property - 2017
Totals for 231705 6,368.56
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - AB - Nov 2017 236.86 10 E 101 341 256770 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - CL - Nov 2017 859.40 10 E 102 341 256770 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - MAC - Nov 2017 221.02 10 E 103 341 256770 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Rockfield - Nov 700.09 10 E 104 341 256770 000
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2017
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - KMS - Nov 2017 3,295.05 10 E 301 341 256770 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS - Nov 2017 1,894.52 10 E 401 341 256770 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - KMS Athletics - 387.54 10 E 305 341 256740 000
Nov 2017
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS Athletics - 863.44 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Nov 2017
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Spec Ed - Nov 2017 140.09 27 E 801 341 256751 011
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Nov 2017 156,115.04 10 E 801 341 256710 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Nov 2017 2,965.70 10 E 801 341 256720 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Nov 2017 51,847.15 27 E 801 341 256751 011
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Nov 2017 45,071.02 10 E 801 341 256790 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Nov 2017 5,348.52 27 E 801 341 256751 347
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel Purchase - Nov 2017 13,289.19 10 E 801 348 256600 000
231706 12/29/2017 Go Riteway Transportation Group 220 Route Trans - Dec 2017 12,875.00 10 E 801 341 256760 000
Totals for 231706 296,109.63
231707 12/29/2017 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Family Consumer 2,093.46 49 E 401 551 255000 602
Science Classroom(2) Tables in
Kitchen & Classroom Area
231707 12/29/2017 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Technical Education 32,234.16 49 E 401 551 255000 602
Areas - Desks, Chairs, Teacher
Desk - Quotes Sent to Several
Companies, Only Received from
Three Bidders
Totals for 231707 34,327.62
231708 12/29/2017 Hight, John Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231708 45.00
231709 12/29/2017 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017 6,079.50 27 E 801 311 218100 011
231709 12/29/2017 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Nov 2017 60.45 27 E 801 343 218200 341
Totals for 231709 6,139.95
231710 12/29/2017 Liberty Mutual Insurance Co Insurance premium 2,003.12 10 E 801 711 270000 000
Totals for 231710 2,003.12
231711 12/29/2017 Logue, John Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231711 55.00
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231712 12/29/2017 Marien, Justin Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231712 55.00
231713 12/29/2017 Menards General Supplies - Art Dept - Ann 229.48 10 401 411 121000 000
Bauer de Ruiz
Totals for 231713 229.48
231714 12/29/2017 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition - Spec Ed Student - Nov 4,612.06 27 801 370 436000 341
2017
231714 12/29/2017 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - Feb 2017 3,519.18 27 801 370 436000 341
231714 12/29/2017 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) A Wash attendance - Oct 2017 5,097.54 27 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 231714 13,228.78
231715 12/29/2017 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for 846.46 10 801 572 253600 000
60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool
Truck, Grounds Truck
Totals for 231715 846.46
231716 12/29/2017 Olszewski, Jay Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
231716 12/29/2017 Olszewski, Jay Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
231716 12/29/2017 Olszewski, Jay Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231716 135.00
231717 12/29/2017 Peterson, Nolan Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231717 45.00
231718 12/29/2017 Pietrowiak, Michael Bball, Girls - Jv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231718 45.00
231719 12/29/2017 Potkonjak, llija Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231719 45.00
231720 12/29/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Milk 5,524 .47 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231720 12/29/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Milk 123.52 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231720 12/29/2017 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Milk 414.60 50 E 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 231720 6,062.59
231721 12/29/2017 Rolkosky, Duane Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
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Totals for 231721 55.00

231722 12/29/2017 Rosenthal, Ernie Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231722 45.00

231723 12/29/2017 Schimpf, Kenneth 111 Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231723 55.00

231724 12/29/2017 Schmit, Jerry Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231724 45.00

231725 12/29/2017 Sobczak, Chris Bball, Girls - Jv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231725 45.00

231726 12/29/2017 Sojkowski, Mark Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231726 45.00

231727 12/29/2017 Sorensen, Mark Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231727 55.00

231728 12/29/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy General 27,922.16 10 E 801 311 231500 000

231728 12/29/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 1,210.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000

231728 12/29/2017 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy LTC Litigation 1,427.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 231728 30,559.16

231729 12/29/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,523.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231729 12/29/2017 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231729 2,553.00

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 66.04 10 L 000 000 811692 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 20,805.15 10 L 000 000 811692 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 23.59 80 L 000 000 811692 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 4,353.00 27 L 000 000 811692 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 246.04 50 L 000 000 811692 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 308.94 10 L 000 000 811631 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual -670.24 10 L 000 000 811631 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 281,110.52 10 L 000 000 811631 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 447 .77 80 L 000 000 811631 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 60,448.61 27 L 000 000 811631 000
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231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 3,268.68 50 L 000 000 811631 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Retirees 40,726.18 10 E 801 293 291000 000

231730 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Insurance Co Various Adj 2,862.61 10 L 000 000 811631 000
Totals for 231730 413,996.89

231731 12/29/2017 United Healthcare Benefit Services Cobra Disbursement Overpayments 121.20 10 E 301 111 122000 000
Totals for 231731 121.20

231732 12/29/2017 US Postal Service - Hasler Postage Meter- Refill meter - TMS 4,000.00 10 E 801 353 263300 000

Acct #2188872 - Mailer Acct
#4000090048

Totals for 231732 4,000.00

231733 12/29/2017 Vanden Heuvel, Paul Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231733 45.00

231734 12/29/2017 Verizon Wireless Monthly Cell Phone Charges 425.38 10 E 801 355 263300 000

231734 12/29/2017 Verizon Wireless Monthly Cell Phone Charges 112.48 10 E 402 355 129400 000
Totals for 231734 537.86

231735 12/29/2017 Von Rueden, Robert Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231735 55.00

231736 12/29/2017 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231736 12/29/2017 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

231736 12/29/2017 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231736 12/29/2017 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231736 1,650.00

231737 12/29/2017 WE Energies Electric 1,872.39 10 E 101 336 253300 000

231737 12/29/2017 WE Energies Gas 1,482.84 10 E 101 331 253300 000

231737 12/29/2017 WE Energies Gas 1,696.19 10 E 104 331 253300 000
Totals for 231737 5,051.42

231738 12/29/2017 W1 SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 231738 606.99

231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 355.67 50 E 801 348 257300 000

231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 114.57 27 E 801 348 256251 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:07 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 244 .47 10 E 801 941 251000 000
231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 48.38 10 E 402 348 129400 000
231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 691.46 10 E 801 348 253500 000
231739 01/03/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 68.56 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Totals for 231739 1,523.11
231740 01/04/2018 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Building - ROCK - Kitchen Hot 7,400.00 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Water Heater
Totals for 231740 7,400.00
231741 01/10/2018 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk Consulting Agreement 3,868.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 231741 3,868.00
231742 01/10/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 2,005.44 10 E 801 355 263300 000
231742 01/10/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 796.93 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 231742 2,802.37
231743 01/10/2018 Aurora Medical Group Blanket order for Aurora Medical 499.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000
Group
Totals for 231743 499.00
231744 01/10/2018 Austinson, Patrick Wrestling, VAR 103.00 10 E 405 311 162222 000
Totals for 231744 103.00
231745 01/10/2018 Buettner, Erwin Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231745 45.00
231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 307.80 10 E 101 571 258400 000
11/15/17-12/14/17
231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1,176.57 10 E 301 571 258400 000
11/15/17-12/14/17
231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 307.80 10 E 102 571 258400 000
11/15/17-12/14/17
231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 307.80 10 E 103 571 258400 000
11/15/17-12/14/17
231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 369.16 10 E 104 571 258400 000
11/15/17-12/14/17
231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1,611.27 10 E 401 571 258400 000

11/715/17-12/14/17
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231746 01/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 633.60 50 E 801 571 258400 000
11/15/17-12/14/17
Totals for 231746 4,714 .00
231747 01/10/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 44 51 10 E 801 355 263300 000
231747 01/10/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 15.78 10 E 801 355 263300 000
231747 01/10/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 24.05 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 231747 84.34
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 44 .29 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 90.48 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 103.38 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 54.62 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 61.06 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food/Luncheon 84.91 10 E 301 411 241000 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata General Supplies - Consumables 14.30 10 E 401 411 126000 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata General Supplies - Consumables 15.42 10 E 401 411 126000 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata General Supplies - Consumables 26.33 10 E 401 411 126000 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food 40.85 27 E 801 411 158000 341
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food 62.82 27 E 801 411 158000 341
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food 29.85 27 E 801 411 158000 341
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food Supplies 18.92 10 E 401 415 135200 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food Supplies 68.58 10 E 401 415 135200 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food Supplies 68.43 10 E 401 415 135200 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food Supplies 39.51 10 E 401 415 135200 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food Supplies 103.32 10 E 401 415 135200 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food Supplies 97.77 10 E 401 415 135200 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata Food Supplies 363.12 10 E 401 415 135200 000
231749 01/10/2018 Comdata 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 7.18 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
Totals for 231749 1,395.14
231750 01/10/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Maintenance Agreement 711.19 10 E 801 324 263300 000
Totals for 231750 711.19
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231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Rental - CL - Rental of Water 128.32 10 E 102 411 241000 000
Cooler & Bottle Water - Year of
2017-2018
231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Cooler rental, bottled water 115.50 10 E 501 411 253300 000
231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Water Cooler 64 .99 10 E 103 444 241000 000
231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Water 6.20 50 E 801 323 254490 000
231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies for Office 78.00 10 E 401 411 241000 000
231751 01/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Supply - MAINT BLDG - Rental of 10.85 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Water Bottle Cooler
Totals for 231751 403.86
231752 01/10/2018 Gallion, Andy Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231752 55.00
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 1,698.53 10 E 102 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 427.82 10 E 102 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 1,761.09 10 E 103 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 454.80 10 E 103 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 220.00 10 E 103 339 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 40.01 10 E 103 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 15.27 10 E 103 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 81.49 10 E 103 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 29.01 10 E 103 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 7,064.51 10 E 301 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 24.00 10 E 301 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 471.51 10 E 501 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 8.70 10 E 501 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water 111.39 10 E 401 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 240.28 10 E 401 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 81.20 10 E 401 337 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 7,012.34 10 E 401 338 253300 000
231753 01/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 2,027.07 10 E 401 337 253300 000
Totals for 231753 21,769.02
231754 01/10/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Coach Bus - Wall of Sound - 1,300.14 10 E 401 341 256740 000
10/14/17
231754 01/10/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group 220 Route Trans - Aug - Dec 2017 - 533.00 10 E 801 341 256760 000

Catch up
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Totals for 231754 1,833.14
231755 01/10/2018 Kemnitz, Dennis Bball, Boys FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
231755 01/10/2018 Kemnitz, Dennis Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231755 90.00
231756 01/10/2018 Logue, John Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231756 55.00
231757 01/10/2018 Milwaukee Appliance FF&E - GHS - Family Consumer 9,493.75 49 E 401 551 255000 602

Science Appliances - Three Vendors
Provided Quotes for These
Appliances

Totals for 231757 9,493.75

231758 01/10/2018 Mott, Patrick Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231758 55.00

231759 01/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tools - Tech Ed Dept 1.66 10 E 401 446 136200 000

231759 01/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Tools - Tech Ed Dept 103.58 10 E 401 446 136200 000

231759 01/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 163.24 10 E 801 411 254300 000

231759 01/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 9.44 10 E 102 411 253300 000

231759 01/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 22.86 10 E 801 461 254490 000

231759 01/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 34.70 10 E 301 411 254490 000

231759 01/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware 13.62 10 E 801 411 266100 000
Totals for 231759 349.10

231760 01/10/2018 Olszewski, Jay Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231760 45.00

231761 01/10/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231761 45.00

231762 01/10/2018 Plahmer, Todd Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231762 45.00

231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 298.00 49 E 102 571 255000 602

Rental
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 229.00 49 E 102 571 255000 602
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Rental
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 298.00 49 E 102 571 255000 602
Rental
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 229.00 49 102 571 255000 602
Rental
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 95.10 49 102 571 255000 602
Rental
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 298.00 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 224.00 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 298.00 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 370.21 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 298.00 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 224.00 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
231764 01/10/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 298.00 49 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
Totals for 231764 3,159.31
231765 01/10/2018 Polcrywczynski, James Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231765 45.00
231766 01/10/2018 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - Truck 657.51 50 801 572 257100 000
Totals for 231766 657.51
231767 01/10/2018 SFM Insurance premium 17,419.00 10 801 711 270000 000
Totals for 231767 17,419.00
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231768 01/10/2018 Sharp, Joseph Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
231768 01/10/2018 Sharp, Joseph Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

Totals for 231768 90.00
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 70.00 10 E 801 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 90.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 60.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 60.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 60.00 10 E 104 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 100.00 10 E 301 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 100.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 30.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 70.00 10 E 301 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 35.00 10 E 801 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 45.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 35.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 30.00 10 E 104 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 70.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 70.00 10 E 801 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 90.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 60.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 60.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 60.00 10 E 104 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 100.00 10 E 301 311 253700 000
231769 01/10/2018 Shred-1t Usa Shredding service 100.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000

Totals for 231769 1,395.00
231770 01/10/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Registration - 2018 Legal Update - 240.00 10 E 801 312 221300 000

J Holmes, R Ericksen, B O"Brien, M
Nowak, M Gabrysiak, T Lamb

Totals for 231770 240.00
231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 481.54 10 E 801 358 266100 000
231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 481.54 10 E 801 358 266100 000
231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 892.32 10 E 801 358 266100 000
231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 481.54 10 E 801 358 266100 000
231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 481.54 10 E 801 358 266100 000
231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 921.50 10 E 801 358 266100 000
231771 01/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 2,645.28 10 E 801 358 266100 000
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Totals for 231771 6,385.26
231772 01/10/2018 Unemployment Insurance Benefit charges - 12/01/17 - 429.00 10 E 801 731 270000 000

12/31/17

Totals for 231772 429.00

231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 224.76 10 E 102 323 253300 000

Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year

231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 162.42 10 E 103 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year

231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 162.42 10 E 101 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year

231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 152.10 10 E 104 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year

231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 416.91 10 E 301 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year

231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 724.40 10 E 401 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year

231773 01/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 105.71 10 E 501 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year

Totals for 231773 1,948.72
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 391.86 10 E 501 331 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 137.01 10 E 501 336 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 429.62 10 E 501 331 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 17.47 10 E 401 336 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 44 .22 10 E 401 336 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 21.96 10 E 401 336 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 35.48 10 E 401 336 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 16.25 10 E 401 336 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 274.30 10 E 104 336 253300 000
231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,572.62 10 E 104 336 253300 000
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231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 74.63 10 E 301 336 253300 000

231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 209.09 10 E 401 331 253300 000

231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,075.01 10 E 401 336 253300 000

231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 16,195.03 10 E 401 336 253300 000

231774 01/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 92.08 10 E 401 336 253300 000
Totals for 231774 22,586.63

231775 01/10/2018 White House of Music Inc Nylon ball end 29.79 10 E 301 411 125100 000

231775 01/10/2018 White House of Music Inc Euphonium replacement 2,708.00 10 E 301 561 125500 000
Totals for 231775 2,737.79

231776 01/10/2018 Windler, Timothy Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231776 55.00

231777 01/10/2018 Windstream Telephone Service 966.83 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 231777 966.83

231778 01/10/2018 WIS Dept of Justice Background checks 119.00 10 E 801 311 264200 000
Totals for 231778 119.00

231779 01/12/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 680.96 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231779 01/12/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231779 830.96

231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,524.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 285.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,142.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231780 01/12/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 736.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231780 8,687.50

231781 01/12/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 231781 150.00

231782 01/12/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 692.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 231782 692.00

231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 2,083.30 10 L 000 000 811635 000

231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 575.03 27 L 000 000 811635 000

231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 22.66 50 L 000 000 811635 000
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231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual -36.28 10 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 0.00 50 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 837.96 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 201.20 27 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 16.00 50 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual -100.51 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual -64.55 27 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 0.00 50 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 109.44 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 32.76 27 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 4,871.14 10 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,234.79 27 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 7.02 80 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 81.24 50 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1.39 10 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 7.45 27 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 0.00 80 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual -0.66 50 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 3,161.23 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 733.40 27 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 8.15 80 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 57.60 50 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 14.48 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 5.05 27 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 0.00 80 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 0.45 50 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree LTD Adj 15.93 10 R 801 999 500000 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree Life -1,000.91 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LTD ADJ -53.13 10 L 000 000 811635 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LIFE ADJ -29.33 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE ADJ -122.12 10 L 000 000 811634 000
231783 01/12/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc SHORT TERM DISABILITY ADJ 24.18 10 L 000 000 811635 000

Totals for 231783 12,694 .36
231784 01/12/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,523.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
231784 01/12/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231784 2,553.00
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231785 01/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231785 01/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

231785 01/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

231785 01/12/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 231785 1,650.00

231786 01/12/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 231786 606.99

231787 01/30/2018 Adventure Rock Climbing Gym Balance of field trip 90.00 10 E 401 943 143000 000

231787 01/30/2018 Adventure Rock Climbing Gym Senior Phy Ed field trip - Deposit 150.00 10 E 401 943 143000 000

- 2-23-18

Totals for 231787 240.00

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 26.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 62.04 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 78.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 39.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 65.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 71.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 12.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.66 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 16.12 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 28.80 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 6.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000

231788 01/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 13.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 231788 548.12

231789 01/30/2018 Amsterdam Printing General Supplies - Lanyards 323.23 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Totals for 231789 323.23

231790 01/30/2018 AP Exams Free response booklets - 2017 285.00 10 E 401 411 129600 000
Totals for 231790 285.00

231791 01/30/2018 Apple Inc Library-Computers 399.00 10 E 301 436 222200 000

231791 01/30/2018 Apple Inc Library-Computers 99.00 10 E 301 436 222200 000
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Totals for 231791 498.00
231792 01/30/2018 Arbor Scientific General Supplies - Science Dept 129.12 10 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 231792 129.12
231793 01/30/2018 Argo Translation Inc Translation services - Over the 66.50 27 801 311 223300 341
phone interpreter - IEP
Totals for 231793 66.50
231794 01/30/2018 Arrowhead Wrestling Club 2017 Arrowhead Middle School 125.00 10 305 943 162300 000
Tourney - 12-9-17
Totals for 231794 125.00
231795 01/30/2018 ASC1 Repair- Combi oven 1,529.17 50 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 231795 1,529.17
231796 01/30/2018 Audio Engineering Service call 422 .50 10 101 324 254300 000
231796 01/30/2018 Audio Engineering Service call 170.00 10 101 324 254300 000
Totals for 231796 592.50
231797 01/30/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Service - ROCK, KMS, 459.00 10 104 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections
for ROCK Elevator, KMS ManLift,
GHS Elevators (2)
Totals for 231797 459.00
231798 01/30/2018 Badger Middle School Middle level forensics meet - 60.00 10 301 943 161339 000
2-16-18
Totals for 231798 60.00
231799 01/30/2018 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc General Softball Supplies 852.43 10 405 446 162117 000
Totals for 231799 852.43
231800 01/30/2018 Badgerland Supply Supplies - GHS - Ceiling Tile 345.60 10 401 411 253300 000
Totals for 231800 345.60
231801 01/30/2018 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP Final billing of the financial 500.00 10 801 311 231700 000

statements for the year ended June
30, 2017
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Totals for 231801 500.00
231802 01/30/2018 Barnes & Noble Inc KMS 8th grade ELA/Science and 1,048.60 10 801 471 120000 000
ELA/Social Studies Textbooks
Totals for 231802 1,048.60
231803 01/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC Supplies 15.85 10 E 501 411 254300 000
Totals for 231803 15.85
231804 01/30/2018 Baycom Security - DIST - Earpiece for Two 135.60 10 801 411 253700 000
Way Radios (Three Maintenance
Radios)
Totals for 231804 135.60
231805 01/30/2018 Bio Rad Laboratories General Supplies - Science Dept. 165.00 10 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 231805 165.00
231806 01/30/2018 Blick Art Materials General Supplies for Art 250.81 10 401 411 121000 000
231806 01/30/2018 Blick Art Materials General Supplies for Art 70.62 10 401 411 121000 000
Totals for 231806 321.43
231807 01/30/2018 Brookfield Central High School Bball, Boys - Tourney, FROSH, JV 80.00 10 405 943 162205 000
Totals for 231807 80.00
231808 01/30/2018 Buelow Vetter Buikema Olson & Vliet, LLC 2017-18 - Student expulsions 79.50 10 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 231808 79.50
231809 01/30/2018 Bureau of Education & Research(BER) Registrations - K Glaser & T Rohde 518.00 10 301 312 221300 000
Totals for 231809 518.00
231810 01/30/2018 Camden, Alyssa 2016-17 Maggie Zache Scholarship 2,000.00 72 801 991 420000 000
recipient
Totals for 231810 2,000.00
231811 01/30/2018 CAPP USA Building - GHS - Damper Actuator 606.00 10 E 401 461 254300 000
Totals for 231811 606.00
231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Hard Drives 4,895.30 10 E 801 461 266100 000
231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Supplies- Technology- Adair, 384.17 21 104 411 110000 000
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Shelly

231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Supplies- Technology- Adair, 388.22 21 E 104 411 110000 00O
Shelly

231812 01/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Supplies- Technology- Adair, -384.17 21 E 104 411 110000 00O
Shelly

Totals for 231812 5,283.52

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp On site staff - 12/1/17 - 3,360.00 10 E 801 311 258400 000
12/22/17

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Supplies 480.00 10 E 401 411 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Supplies 240.00 10 E 301 411 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 19.40 10 E 101 571 258400 000
1/15-2/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 38.40 10 E 801 571 258400 000
1/15-2/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 28.80 10 E 301 571 258400 000
1/15-2/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 9.60 10 E 102 571 258400 000
1/15-2/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 9.60 10 E 104 571 258400 000
1/15-2/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 163.20 10 E 401 571 258400 000
1/15-2/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 12/15/17 19.40 10 E 101 571 258400 000
- 01/14/18

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 12/15/17 38.40 10 E 801 571 258400 000
- 01/14/18

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 12/15/17 28.80 10 E 301 571 258400 000
- 01/14/18

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 12/15/17 9.60 10 E 102 571 258400 000
- 01/14/18

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 12/15/17 9.60 10 E 104 571 258400 000
- 01/14/18

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 12/15/17 163.20 10 E 401 571 258400 000
- 01/14/18

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 282.78 10 E 101 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 1,825.24 10 E 301 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 311.78 10 E 103 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 195.63 10 E 104 324 258400 000
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231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 2,106.24 10 E 401 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 232.92 10 E 102 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 224 .30 10 E 801 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Chrages 8.64 50 E 801 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 227.85 10 E 101 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 2,173.23 10 E 301 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 392.34 10 E 103 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 205.98 10 E 104 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 2,568.02 10 E 401 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 234.65 10 E 102 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 231.98 10 E 801 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Copy Charges 9.24 50 E 801 324 258400 000

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 307.80 10 E 101 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 572.24 10 E 801 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 1,176.57 10 E 301 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 307.80 10 E 102 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 307.80 10 E 103 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 369.16 10 E 104 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 1,611.27 10 E 401 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

231813 01/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease 2/15 - 61.36 50 E 801 571 258400 000
3/14 2018

Totals for 231813 20,562.82

231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 Inquiry process in Social Studies 210.00 10 E 812 386 221300 365
Hemmett, Niehus, Tarantino

231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 Registration 280.00 10 E 812 386 221300 365

231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 Registration for Kim Whiting 70.00 10 E 816 386 221300 145

231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 ACP Network - R Grothaus, E 760.00 10 E 801 386 221220 000
Mueller, B Witteman

231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 Suicide Prevention 70.00 27 E 801 386 264400 341

231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 Suicide Prevention Conference 70.00 27 E 801 386 264400 341

231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 50% Instructional/Diagnostic 42,336.50 27 E 801 386 436000 341
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Hearing Services
231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 Cost 314.50 27 E 801 386 436000 341
Increase/Instructional/Diagnostic
Hearing Services/50% contract
231814 01/30/2018 CESA #1 Balance of contract - 2017/18 107,914.04 27 801 386 436000 341
Totals for 231814 152,025.04
231815 01/30/2018 CESA #6 Workshop Registration 1,000.00 10 801 386 221300 000
231815 01/30/2018 CESA #6 Registration for Mohn, Gioffre and 600.00 10 801 386 221300 000
Fricano
Totals for 231815 1,600.00
231816 01/30/2018 Chubb Insurance premium 2,199.00 10 801 712 270000 000
Totals for 231816 2,199.00
231817 01/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct#BG-182211 6,258.37 10 401 331 253300 000
231817 01/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas BG-182210 3,512.49 10 301 331 253300 000
Totals for 231817 9,770.86
231818 01/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Maintenance Agreement 711.19 10 801 324 263300 000
231818 01/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 100.58 10 103 324 254490 000
Totals for 231818 811.77
231819 01/30/2018 Cox, Gary Girls swim team supervision & 310.00 10 405 311 162101 000
diving coach - Fall season
231819 01/30/2018 Cox, Gary Girls swim team supervision and 643.25 10 405 311 162101 000
diving coach
Totals for 231819 953.25
231820 01/30/2018 Curtis, Michael Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231820 55.00
231821 01/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc Stump grind & removal 1,500.00 10 401 324 254200 000
231821 01/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc Tree removal, stump grind 850.00 10 501 324 254200 000
231821 01/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc Maintenance Services - Admin Bldg. 1,850.00 10 501 324 254200 000
- Trim Dead Limbs from Trees,
Clear Roof Line w/Pine Trees,
Remove Two Ash Trees,
Totals for 231821 4,200.00
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for 2017-2018 Winter Season
231823 01/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,625.00 10 E 102 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
231823 01/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,557.50 10 103 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
231823 01/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,557.50 10 104 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
Totals for 231823 27,110.00
231824 01/30/2018 Decker Equipment Building - MAC - Latch & Cover for 30.99 10 103 461 254300 000
Stalls
231824 01/30/2018 Decker Equipment Building - KMS - Locker Parts 442 .18 10 301 461 254300 000
Totals for 231824 473.17
231825 01/30/2018 Delta Education Living Material for Elementary 3,750.14 10 801 411 110000 000
Science
Totals for 231825 3,750.14
231826 01/30/2018 Demco Inc Supplies from Demco 363.45 10 401 411 222200 000
Totals for 231826 363.45
231827 01/30/2018 DigiCorp Back Up Applicance 22,024.00 10 E 801 563 266100 000
231827 01/30/2018 DigiCorp Back Up Applicance 1,350.00 10 E 801 563 266100 000
Totals for 231827 23,374.00
231828 01/30/2018 Dillett Mechanical Services Inc Service call 230.50 10 501 324 254200 000
Totals for 231828 230.50
231829 01/30/2018 Discovery World Reservations Field trip payment 1,000.00 21 301 411 129000 000
Totals for 231829 1,000.00
231830 01/30/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Dec 2017 14,041.25 27 801 311 218100 011
231830 01/30/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Dec 2017 41.46 27 801 343 218100 341
Totals for 231830 14,082.71
231831 01/30/2018 Easter Seals Southeast Wisconsin Tuition - Second semester - 3,500.00 27 801 370 436000 341
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Jan-May 2018
Totals for 231831 3,500.00
231832 01/30/2018 Ecolab Supplies 388.42 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 231832 388.42
231833 01/30/2018 Einstein Project Inc Magnet & Motors, Motion & Design 5,435.00 10 801 411 110000 000
unit Rentals
231833 01/30/2018 Einstein Project Inc Add*"l shipping charges 121.38 10 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 231833 5,556.38
231834 01/30/2018 Encore Theatrical Lighting LLC Likghting for spelling bee 720.00 10 401 411 161306 000
Totals for 231834 720.00
231835 01/30/2018 Energy Performance Lighting - EPL Maintenance Service - CL - LED 7,000.00 10 102 324 254300 000
Dimmer Project
Totals for 231835 7,000.00
231836 01/30/2018 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc MAC house property sampling of 1,547.00 10 103 324 254300 000
asbestos
Totals for 231836 1,547.00
231837 01/30/2018 Environmental Innovations Toners for Office Printers 133.95 10 301 446 129000 000
Totals for 231837 133.95
231838 01/30/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - KMS - Snow 4,595.00 10 301 324 254200 000
Plowing & Salting Services for
Parking Lot and Drives at Kennedy
Middle School - Year Two of Three
Year Agreement
Totals for 231838 4,595.00
231840 01/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,991.86 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
231840 01/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,862.76 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
231840 01/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 584.53 10 E 101 324 254300 000
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Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
231840 01/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 388.83 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
231840 01/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 547 .96 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
Totals for 231840 5,375.94
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Follett Book Order 6.76 10 E 401 431 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Follett Book Order 1,010.77 10 E 401 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Follett Book Order 0.71 10 E 401 431 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Follett Book Order 106.32 10 E 401 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Follett Book Order 2.22 10 E 401 431 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Follett Book Order 331.62 10 E 401 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 148.29 10 E 101 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-Books 5,282.31 10 E 103 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-Books 799.13 10 E 102 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-Books 681.60 10 E 102 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-Books 5,104.90 10 E 102 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-Books 54 .36 10 E 102 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library Books 3,068.25 10 E 104 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library Books 562.79 10 E 104 432 222200 000
231841 01/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library Books 1,493.81 10 E 104 432 222200 000
Totals for 231841 18,653.84
231842 01/30/2018 Fraleigh, Julie Daily Choir Accompaniment - 3,000.00 10 E 401 311 125400 000
Semester 1
Totals for 231842 3,000.00
231843 01/30/2018 Franklin High School Bball, Girls, Tourney, VAR 275.00 10 E 405 943 162105 000
Totals for 231843 275.00
231844 01/30/2018 Franklin Public Schools Admin Fees/Supplies for COOP 483.07 50 E 801 311 257100 000
Totals for 231844 483.07
231845 01/30/2018 French Agricultural Research Inc Bt corn seed & non-Bt corn seed 16.50 10 E 401 411 136500 000
231845 01/30/2018 French Agricultural Research Inc Corn borer egg masses 38.20 10 E 401 411 136500 000
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Totals for 231845 54.70
231846 01/30/2018 Frisk, Terry Bball, Boys - FROSH B 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231846 45.00
231847 01/30/2018 Germantown School District Petty Cash 4400 10 E 801 342 251000 000
231847 01/30/2018 Germantown School District Petty Cash 10.68 10 E 801 411 254300 000
231847 01/30/2018 Germantown School District Petty Cash 5.66 10 E 101 411 253200 000
231847 01/30/2018 Germantown School District Petty Cash 45.00 10 E 802 411 110001 000
Totals for 231847 105.34
231848 01/30/2018 Global Equipment Co Buildings - DIST - Atomic Wall 550.00 10 E 801 411 254300 000
Clocks
Totals for 231848 550.00
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2017 124,959.07 10 E 801 341 256710 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2017 2,636.80 10 E 801 341 256720 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2017 45,160.95 27 E 801 341 256751 011
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2017 34,576.41 10 E 801 341 256790 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2017 3,948.33 27 E 801 341 256751 347
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - AB - Dec 2017 501.16 10 E 101 341 256770 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group CL - Charter Trans - Dec 2017 92.81 10 E 102 341 256770 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - MAC - Dec 2017 310.91 10 E 103 341 256770 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - ROCK - Dec 2017 178.41 10 E 104 341 256770 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - KMS - Dec 2017 630.12 10 E 301 341 256770 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - KMS 1,382.06 10 E 305 341 256740 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS Athletics - 5,585.08 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Dec 2017
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter - GHS - Dec 2017 844.47 10 E 401 341 256770 000
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Spec Ed - Dec 176.16 27 E 801 341 256751 011
2017
231849 01/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel purchase - Dec 2017 12,833.26 10 E 801 348 256600 000
Totals for 231849 233,816.00
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 521.20 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 240.11 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 10.55 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 1,442.21 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 119.73 50 E 801 415 257250 000
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231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 927.76 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 58.82 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 10.55 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 336.21 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 172.16 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 46.73 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231850 01/30/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 317.10 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Totals for 231850 4,203.13
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Credit on return -145.20 10 E 801 411 254300 000
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies/Parts 137.68 10 E 801 411 254300 000
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Air Freshener, 1,147.28 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Earplugs, American Flags,
Batteries, Paint Brushes, Back
Lumbar Support, Elbow Support
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Cloths for Gym 271.34 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Floor
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - CL - Mini Grease 103.61 10 E 102 411 253300 000
Applicator, Grease Cartridge,
Ridgid Vac Filter, 3 Prong
Electrical Plug
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - CL - Eye Wash Solution, 106.12 10 E 102 411 253300 000
Wet Mop Handle, Emergency Light
Battery
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building - KMS - Actuator, 903.91 10 E 301 461 254300 000
Coupler, Ballast
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W FF&E - GHS - Additional Custodial 2,110.80 49 E 401 440 253300 602
Supplies for New Additions
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building - DIST - Toilet Override 3,297.80 10 E 801 461 254300 000
Buttons, Diaphragm Kits, Coupling
Assembly Flush Valves, Vacuum
Breakers, Toilet Diaphragms,
Urinal Kits
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - Hex Bolts, 548.11 10 E 301 461 254300 000
Gooseneck Faucet Assembly,
Override Button for Toilet, Oil,
Grease, Stop Cap, Fuel Stabilizer,
Hardness Test Kit, Cap Screws
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - Hex Bolts, 17.01 10 E 301 461 254300 000
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Gooseneck Faucet Assembly,
Override Button for Toilet, Oil,
Grease, Stop Cap, Fuel Stabilizer,
Hardness Test Kit, Cap Screws
231853 01/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Angle Synthetic 302.25 10 801 411 253300 000
Broom
Totals for 231853 8,800.71
231854 01/30/2018 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Repair 1,091.50 10 104 324 254300 000
Totals for 231854 1,091.50
231855 01/30/2018 Hallman/Lindsay Paints Supplies - MAC - Paint 52.98 10 103 411 254300 000
Totals for 231855 52.98
231856 01/30/2018 Hanson Soft Water Solar Salt 96.00 50 E 801 323 254490 000
Totals for 231856 96.00
231857 01/30/2018 Henricksen and Co Inc FF&E - GHS - Technical Education 24,596.93 49 401 551 255000 602
Areas - Desks, Chairs, Teacher
Desk - Quotes Sent to Several
Companies, Only Received from
Three Bidders
Totals for 231857 24,596.93
231858 01/30/2018 Hight, John Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231858 45.00
231859 01/30/2018 Holian Environmental Cleaning Corp Asbestos abatement work - GHS 4,000.00 49 401 324 255000 602
Totals for 231859 4,000.00
231860 01/30/2018 Houghton Mifflin Co Scoring Booklets 189.97 27 E 801 411 215000 341
Totals for 231860 189.97
231861 01/30/2018 Howard, Randy KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 231861 70.00
231862 01/30/2018 Hunter Foster Inc Maintenance Service - GHS - 1,199.14 49 401 324 255000 602

Construction Project - Remove from
Existing Area & Reinstall in New
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Auto”"s Area - Wedge Anchor and
Hoist
Totals for 231862 1,199.14
231863 01/30/2018 Integrity Environmental Services Inc Asbestos removal - House purchased 4,487 .00 10 E 103 324 254300 000
near MacArthur
Totals for 231863 4,487.00
231864 01/30/2018 Johnson Controls Inc Repair-KMS 2,388.71 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 231864 2,388.71
231865 01/30/2018 Johnson Controls Maintenance Service - DIST - 17,950.00 41 E 801 324 254300 000
Maintenance Agreement for
Contractor Labor Hours for
Buildings - Year Two of Three Year
Agreement
Totals for 231865 17,950.00
231866 01/30/2018 Junior Achievement of Wisconsin Inc JA BizTown - 309 students 1,000.00 21 301 411 129000 000
Totals for 231866 1,000.00
231867 01/30/2018 Junior Library Guild Library-Books 1,847.00 10 E 301 432 222200 000
Totals for 231867 1,847.00
231868 01/30/2018 K-D Tent & Awning Inc Covers - Gym mats 1,300.00 10 E 101 446 143000 000
Totals for 231868 1,300.00
231869 01/30/2018 Kaminski, Jeffrey Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231869 45.00
231870 01/30/2018 Kettle Moraine YMCA Corporate wellness - Nov 2017 135.00 10 801 941 214900 000
231870 01/30/2018 Kettle Moraine YMCA Corporate wellness - 12012017 135.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
231870 01/30/2018 Kettle Moraine YMCA Corporate wellness 135.00 10 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 231870 405.00
231871 01/30/2018 Kirchoff, Bob Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231871 45.00
231872 01/30/2018 Kloth, Dennis KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
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231872 01/30/2018 Kloth, Dennis KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 231872 140.00
231873 01/30/2018 Kons Septic Service Inc Operational Services - AB, ROCK 340.00 10 101 323 253300 000
Septic System Tank Pumping
Totals for 231873 340.00
231874 01/30/2018 Korth, Todd Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231874 55.00
231875 01/30/2018 KT Therapy PT services and mileage - Dec 2017 4,205.25 27 801 311 218200 011
231875 01/30/2018 KT Therapy PT services and mileage - Dec 2017 34.24 27 801 343 218200 341
Totals for 231875 4,239.49
231876 01/30/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Supplies - DIST - Boiler Water 817.04 10 801 411 254300 000
Chemicals
Totals for 231876 817.04
231877 01/30/2018 Lakeshore Learning Materials Supplies- Classroom- Fricano 260.93 10 104 411 110000 000
Totals for 231877 260.93
231878 01/30/2018 Learning without Tears Elementary Handwriting Materials - 290.96 10 801 411 110000 000
First Grade
Totals for 231878 290.96
231879 01/30/2018 Lippincott, Kayla 2016-17 Spanish Honor Society 500.00 72 801 991 420000 000
Scholarship recipient
Totals for 231879 500.00
231880 01/30/2018 Lochen Auto & Implement Equipment - KMS - Kubota Parts - 330.36 10 301 461 254490 000
Skid Shoes, Cutting Edge, Shear
Bolts, Plow Bolts
Totals for 231880 330.36
231881 01/30/2018 MailFinance Lease payment 408.81 10 801 571 263300 000
Totals for 231881 408.81
231882 01/30/2018 Martinizing Choir Uniform Cleaning 790.18 10 401 311 125400 000
Totals for 231882 790.18
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231883 01/30/2018 Math Learning Center Bridges Workbooks 96.30 10 E 801 471 110000 000
Totals for 231883 96.30
231884 01/30/2018 Matthews, Rodney Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231884 55.00
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Objects for Resale - Tech Ed. 4.96 10 E 401 451 136200 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Supplies 3.27 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Supplies 22.14 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards General Supplies - Tech Ed Dept 75.75 10 E 401 411 136200 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards General Supplies - Tech Ed Dept 89.94 10 E 401 411 136200 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Objects for Resale 188.13 10 E 301 451 136000 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Design & Modeling B Classroom 55.35 10 E 301 451 136000 000
Supplies
231885 01/30/2018 Menards FF&E - DIST - Storage Totes for 495.38 49 E 401 411 255000 602
Use During Construction Projects
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Supplies 35.74 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Supplies 44_15 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Supplies -12.09 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231885 01/30/2018 Menards Potting Soil - Elementary Science 26.70 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 231885 1,029.42
231886 01/30/2018 Midamerica Books Library-books 137.70 10 E 301 432 222200 000
Totals for 231886 137.70
231887 01/30/2018 Middleton High School Boys Volleyball Invitational - 200.00 10 E 405 943 162221 000
9-30-17
Totals for 231887 200.00
231888 01/30/2018 Milwaukee Appliance Latch kit - Dryer 13.85 50 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 231888 13.85
231889 01/30/2018 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Library-Newspaper 97.97 10 E 301 433 222200 000
Totals for 231889 97.97
231890 01/30/2018 Mohn, Billie Jo Reimbursement - Mileage 23.54 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 231890 23.54
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231891 01/30/2018 Muzenski, Jeff Bball, Boys VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 231891 55.00
231892 01/30/2018 NAREN-Wisconsin Conference registration - J 195.00 10 E 402 312 221300 000
Gliniecki
Totals for 231892 195.00
231893 01/30/2018 Nasco Science Labs 33.40 10 E 301 411 126000 000
231893 01/30/2018 Nasco Science Labs 4.55 10 E 301 411 126000 000
231893 01/30/2018 Nasco Science Labs 50.40 10 E 301 411 126000 000
231893 01/30/2018 Nasco General Supplies for Art 171.20 10 E 401 411 121000 000
231893 01/30/2018 Nasco General Supplies - Science Dept. 271.70 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 231893 531.25
231894 01/30/2018 National Trophy & Awards Inc Supplies - Administrator - Croatt 30.00 10 E 801 411 264100 000
/ Kohel
Totals for 231894 30.00
231895 01/30/2018 Nature Hill Intermediate School Middle level forensics meet - 60.00 10 E 301 943 161339 000
3-3-18
Totals for 231895 60.00
231896 01/30/2018 New Readers Press GED Materials for A. Waller 185.00 10 E 402 411 129400 000
Totals for 231896 185.00
231897 01/30/2018 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for 846.46 10 E 801 572 253600 000
60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool
Truck, Grounds Truck
Totals for 231897 846.46
231898 01/30/2018 Northwest Evaluation Association MAP software - Math, Reading, 21,437.50 10 E 801 411 219410 000
Language assesments
Totals for 231898 21,437.50
231899 01/30/2018 Northwoods Laser & Embroidery Awards 120.00 10 E 405 411 162118 000
Totals for 231899 120.00
231900 01/30/2018 OASYS LLC Oasys User meeting 225.00 27 E 801 312 264400 341
231900 01/30/2018 OASYS LLC Oasys User meeting 125.00 27 E 801 312 223300 341

33



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 2:07 PM 01/23/18
05.17.10.00.07-010085 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 12/22/17 - 01/30/18) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT

NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT _ NUMBER

231900 01/30/2018 OASYS LLC Spec Ed & 504 Interface Annual 12,500.00 27 E 801 481 223300 341
license fee - 2018

231900 01/30/2018 OASYS LLC OCAID Annual license fee - 2/1/18 4,000.00 27 E 801 311 223300 019
- 1/31/19

231900 01/30/2018 OASYS LLC School-based services work - 4th 630.00 27 E 801 311 223300 019
quarter - 14 hours

Totals for 231900 17,480.00

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies - 4th Grade - 153.64 10 E 101 411 110000 000
Gradel

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supply - 4th Grade - 49 .24 10 E 101 411 110404 000
Holmi-Stank

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies - 5th Grade - 27.10 10 E 101 411 110405 000
McKone

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Office of the 39.90 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Principal -Restock, Julie

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -English Dept 452 .21 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -English Dept 11.89 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -English Dept 15.10 10 E 401 411 122000 000
-Kitze-Ward, Megan

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Other Special 128.79 10 E 401 411 179000 000
Needs Prog. -Schubert, Scott

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General supplies - General Sports 51.34 10 E 405 411 162000 000

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General supplies - General Sports 17.92 10 E 405 411 162000 000

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General supplies - General Sports 1.27 10 E 405 411 162000 000

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc General supplies - General Sports 6.49 10 E 405 411 162000 000

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Batteries for Communication 13.90 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Devices

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Office Supplies 62.67 27 E 801 411 223300 341

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Office Supplies 32.47 27 E 801 411 223300 341

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Heavy Duty Electric Stapler 214.99 10 E 801 411 266100 000

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc FF&E - GHS - Filing Cabinets for 1,903.92 49 E 401 551 255000 602
Tech Ed Areas

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc FF&E - GHS - Tech Ed Areas - Versa 1,399.96 49 E 401 551 255000 602
Desks

231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Equipment - DIST - Versa Desk - 349.99 10 E 801 411 251000 000

Business Office & Maintenance
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Office
231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Equipment - DIST - Versa Desk - 349.99 10 E 801 411 254100 000
Business Office & Maintenance
Office
231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 168.97 10 E 801 411 253000 000
231902 01/30/2018 Office Depot Inc Supplies 213.92 10 E 801 411 254000 000
Totals for 231902 5,665.67
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay Bball, Boys - FROSH B 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay Bball, Boys - FROSH B 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
231903 01/30/2018 Olszewski, Jay KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 231903 510.00
231904 01/30/2018 Oriental Trading Co General Supplies - Reading - 97.91 10 E 102 411 122100 000
Meyeroff, Bev
Totals for 231904 97.91
231906 01/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 101 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
231906 01/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
231906 01/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 104 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
231906 01/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 62.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
231906 01/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 62.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
231906 01/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 40.00 10 E 501 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
231906 01/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 E 502 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
Totals for 231906 344.00
231907 01/30/2018 OSI Environmental General Supplies - Tech Ed 45.00 10 E 401 411 136200 000
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231907 01/30/2018 OSI Environmental General Supplies - Tech Ed 125.00 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 231907 170.00
231908 01/30/2018 OTC Therapy LLC OT Services - Dec 2017 3,642.50 27 E 801 311 218100 011
Totals for 231908 3,642.50
231909 01/30/2018 Park View Middle School Junior Parkland/Southeast 125.00 10 E 305 943 162300 000
Conference Wrestling Tourney -
1-13-18
Totals for 231909 125.00
231910 01/30/2018 Pasco Scientific General Supplies for PLTW Tech Ed 112.00 10 E 401 411 136500 000
231910 01/30/2018 Pasco Scientific Tools/Office Equipment for Science 428.00 10 E 401 446 126000 000
Dept.
Totals for 231910 540.00
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 5,982.62 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 793.89 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 189.81 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -93.72 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -336.47 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 4,863.06 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 753.67 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 287.40 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 2,216.99 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 760.93 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 580.85 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 140.60 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 2,106.28 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 449.64 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food -69.54 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 2,113.98 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 970.06 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River CREDIT -112.76 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 2,031.17 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 596.47 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 489.76 50 E 801 411 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River CREDIT -55.15 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 273.16 50 E 801 415 257220 000
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231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 21.70 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 1,008.42 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 367.03 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 1,538.78 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 528.78 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231911 01/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River FOOD 22.07 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 231911 28,419.48
231912 01/30/2018 Platner, Thomas KMS Wrestling 45.00 10 E 305 311 162222 000
Totals for 231912 45.00
231913 01/30/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Dec 1,450.00 49 E 103 311 255000 602
29, 2017
231913 01/30/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Dec 1,693.32 49 E 301 311 255000 602
29, 2017
231913 01/30/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Dec 3,017.62 49 E 103 311 255000 602
29, 2017
231913 01/30/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Dec 11,656.90 49 E 102 311 255000 602
29, 2017
231913 01/30/2018 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional services through Dec 6,541.80 49 E 101 311 255000 602
29, 2017
Totals for 231913 24,359.64
231914 01/30/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 4,635.34 50 E 801 415 257220 000
231914 01/30/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 1,023.30 50 E 801 415 257250 000
231914 01/30/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 340.72 50 E 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 231914 5,999.36
231915 01/30/2018 Protection Specialties Inc Keyed Lock Replacements 239.50 10 E 301 446 129000 000
Totals for 231915 239.50
231916 01/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 89.69 10 E 103 411 110400 000
231916 01/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 12.99 10 E 103 411 110400 000
231916 01/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 24.99 10 E 103 411 110400 000
Totals for 231916 127.67
231917 01/30/2018 Reeling Cart & Case Library Cart Rental - MAC - Cart 60.50 49 E 103 551 255000 602

Rental for Organizing and Moving
Library as Needed for Construction
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Project
Totals for 231917 60.50
231918 01/30/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - 11/01/17 - 11/30/17 5,900.00 27 801 370 436000 341
231918 01/30/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - Spec Ed student - 4,720.00 27 801 370 436000 341
12/01/17- 12/31/17
Totals for 231918 10,620.00
231919 01/30/2018 Roberts, Wade KMS Wrestling 45.00 10 305 311 162222 000
Totals for 231919 45.00
231920 01/30/2018 Rosenthal, Ernie KMS Bball Boys 70.00 10 305 311 162205 000
231920 01/30/2018 Rosenthal, Ernie KMS Bball Boys 70.00 10 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 231920 140.00
231921 01/30/2018 Rusch, Thomas Bball, Girls, VAR 55.00 10 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 231921 55.00
231922 01/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - DIST - Prep Pads, 94.15 10 801 411 254490 000
Scrubbing Pads, Spectrum Vacuum
Bags
231922 01/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service Agreement for 51.21 10 301 324 254490 000
Equipment - DIST -
Planned/Preventive Maintenance of
Custodial Equipment
231922 01/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Equipment - GHS - Custodial 30,229.14 49 401 551 255000 602
Equipment Needed for Additional
Areas at GHS. Three Vendors Bid
on these Items
231922 01/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - DIST - Vacuum Bags, Red 428.81 10 801 411 253300 000
Buffer Pads, Surface Prep Pads
231922 01/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - DIST - Vacuum Bags, Red 47.04 10 801 411 253300 000
Buffer Pads, Surface Prep Pads
Totals for 231922 30,850.35
231923 01/30/2018 Scholastic Book Clubs Scholastic Book Order - Christmas 216.00 21 101 411 110000 000
Gifts from PTA
231923 01/30/2018 Scholastic Book Clubs Christmas Book Order Donated by 88.00 21 101 411 110000 000

PTA
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231923 01/30/2018 Scholastic Book Clubs Christmas Book Order Donated by 28.00 21 E 101 411 110000 00O
PTA
Totals for 231923 332.00
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - 5th Grade - 111.58 10 E 101 411 110405 000
Brandl
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies - Art - Jon 214.40 10 E 101 411 121000 000
O"Callaghan
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Office/Health 210.50 10 E 102 411 110000 000
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- 211.58 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Fricano/Mohn/Gioffre
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Art Supplies 450.10 10 E 103 411 121000 000
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supply - First Grade - 49.39 10 E 101 411 110401 000
Lori Herden
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supply - 4th Grade - 49 .54 10 E 101 411 241000 000
Holmi Office Supply - Office of
Principal
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supply - 4th Grade - 20.62 10 E 101 411 110404 000
Holmi Office Supply - Office of
Principal
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Workroom Supplies 181.04 10 E 103 411 110000 000
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Art Classroom Supplies 409.80 10 E 301 411 121000 000
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Art Classroom Supplies -26.06 10 E 301 411 121000 000
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Ritger/Braun 81.18 10 E 104 411 110000 000
231925 01/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Ritger/Braun 17.91 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Totals for 231925 1,981.58
231926 01/30/2018 Schwaab Inc Supplies - Office 62.00 10 E 801 411 264100 000
Totals for 231926 62.00
231927 01/30/2018 Silverbrook Middle School Middle Level Forensics Meet - 60.00 10 E 301 943 161339 000
2-23-18
Totals for 231927 60.00
231928 01/30/2018 Simplex/Grinnell LP Repair 1,918.86 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 231928 1,918.86
231929 01/30/2018 Skyward School Based Activity Accounting 6,150.00 10 E 801 481 251000 000
Totals for 231929 6,150.00
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231930 01/30/2018 Snap Fitness
231930 01/30/2018 Snap Fitness

231931 01/30/2018 Spirit of the Music Publications

231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

50.00
25.00
75.00

10 E 801 941 214900 000
10 E 801 941 214900 000

Corporate Wellness
Corporate Wellness

Totals for 231930
Marching Band Music 10 E 401 411 161355 000
Totals for 231931

2,000.00
2,000.00
Security Services - DIST - 40.45 10 E 101 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST - 38.16 10 E 102 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST - 43.78 10 E 103 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST - 40.45 10 E 301 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &

Fire at Appropriate Locations

District Wide - Pricing for

Monthly Services Held Since

2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing

Agreement for One Year Periods

110.73

Security Services - DIST - 10 E 401 323 253700 000

Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
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231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

231936 01/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

231936
231936
231936
231936
231936
231936

231937
231937
231937

231937
231937

01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018

01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018

01/30/2018
01/30/2018

Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley
Stanley

Strang,
Strang,
Strang,

Strang,
Strang,

Convergent
Convergent
Convergent
Convergent
Convergent
Convergent

Patteson,
Patteson,
Patteson,

Patteson,
Patteson,

Security Solutions

Security Solutions

Security Solutions

Security Solutions

Security Solutions

Security Solutions

Renning,
Renning,
Renning,

Renning,
Renning,

Lewis
Lewis
Lewis

Lewis
Lewis

& Lacy
& Lacy
& Lacy

& Lacy
& Lacy

District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST -
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST -
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST -
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Repair
Removal of equipment for
construction - GHS

Totals for 231936

KK Matter
General
LTC Litigation

Real Estate
Real Estate

38.16

38.16

37.08

291.75
617.75
295.40
185.80
409.00
701.25

2,887.92

203.00
13,868.00
178.00

1,320.10
797.40

10 E 501 323 253700 000

10 E 104 323 253700 000

10 E 502 323 253700 000

10
10
10
10
10
49

10
10
10

10
49

m m m m m m

mm m m m

401
401
101
301
401
401

801
801
801

801
801

324
324
324
324
324
324

311
311
311

311
311

254300
254300
254300
254300
254300
255000

231500
231500
231500

231500
255000

000
000
000
000
000
602

000
000
000

000
602
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Totals for 231937 16,366.50
231938 01/30/2018 Swing Time Germantown 2017 - Girls and Boys Golf Team 414.00 10 405 943 162112 000
Range balls
231938 01/30/2018 Swing Time Germantown 2017 - Girls and Boys Golf Team 144.00 10 405 943 162212 000
Range balls
Totals for 231938 558.00
231939 01/30/2018 Tartan Supply Co Inc Equipment - GHS - New Equipment 7,400.00 49 401 551 255000 602
Needed for New Addition Areas -
Three Vendors Bid on The Equipment
Totals for 231939 7,400.00
231940 01/30/2018 Thurman, Danielle 2016-17 Student Council recipient 500.00 72 801 991 420000 000
Totals for 231940 500.00
231941 01/30/2018 Trane U S Inc Repair - KMS 760.29 10 E 301 324 254300 000
231941 01/30/2018 Trane U S Inc Repair 1,284.70 10 E 301 324 254300 000
231941 01/30/2018 Trane U S Inc Install - Motor 3,690.04 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 231941 5,735.03
231942 01/30/2018 Trio Engineering LLC Professional services provided 481.25 49 103 311 255000 602
through 12/02/17
231942 01/30/2018 Trio Engineering LLC Professional Services through 387.50 49 401 311 255000 602
12/702/17
Totals for 231942 868.75
231943 01/30/2018 Troxell Communications Lap Top Cart 1,466.00 10 801 551 266100 000
Totals for 231943 1,466.00
231944 01/30/2018 United P&H Supply Co Inc Building - KMS - Sloan Angle Stop 111.22 10 301 461 254300 000
Totals for 231944 111.22
231945 01/30/2018 UW - Madison Annual renewal - WECAN 726.94 10 E 801 941 264200 000
Totals for 231945 726.94
231946 01/30/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Cleaner 77.61 10 801 411 253300 000
231946 01/30/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Equipment - GHS - New Equipment 5,300.46 49 401 551 255000 602

Needed for Additional Areas Added
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231946 01/30/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Graffiti Remover 105.26 10 E 801 411 253300 000
231946 01/30/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Graffiti Remover -70.88 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Totals for 231946 5,412.45
231947 01/30/2018 Verizon Wireless Monthly Cell Phone charges 464 .75 10 E 801 355 263300 000
231947 01/30/2018 Verizon Wireless Monthly Cell Phone charges 115.92 10 E 402 355 129400 000
Totals for 231947 580.67
231948 01/30/2018 VEX Robotics Inc Tech Ed Supplies 261.85 10 E 301 411 136000 000
Totals for 231948 261.85
231949 01/30/2018 Voyager Sopris Learning Reference Books-Classroom-Cross, 138.49 10 E 104 439 122100 000
Lisa
Totals for 231949 138.49
231950 01/30/2018 WASB INC 2018 - State convention fee - J 440.00 10 E 801 312 231100 000
Holmes, L Spies
231950 01/30/2018 WASB INC 2018 State convention fee - R 220.00 10 E 801 312 232100 000
Soderberg
Totals for 231950 660.00
231951 01/30/2018 WASBO Conference Registration - DIST - 220.00 10 E 801 312 253000 000
WASBO Registration for B. Mohn
Totals for 231951 220.00
231952 01/30/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Office Water Cooler 37.95 10 E 301 411 241000 000
231952 01/30/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Office Water Cooler 101.55 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 231952 139.50
231953 01/30/2018 WCSS (Wis Council of Social Studies) Registration - A Johnson - WCSS 155.00 10 E 401 312 221300 000
Annual Conference - 3/11-12/2018
Totals for 231953 155.00
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 2,269.77 10 E 103 331 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,911.23 10 E 102 331 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 3,261.52 10 E 102 336 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,429.90 10 E 103 336 253300 000
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231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,119.61 10 E 501 331 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,272.47 10 E 301 331 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 9,204.42 10 E 301 336 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 2,067.82 10 E 401 331 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 64.13 10 E 301 331 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,977.81 10 E 101 331 253300 000
231954 01/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 2,505.18 10 E 104 331 253300 000
Totals for 231954 28,083.86
231955 01/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte School 530.80 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
231955 01/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte School 204.00 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
231955 01/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte School 1,002.14 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
231955 01/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte School 709.40 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
231955 01/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte School 122.10 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
231955 01/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte School 258.68 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
231955 01/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la carte School 108.84 50 E 801 415 257250 000
lunch program
Totals for 231955 2,935.96
231956 01/30/2018 Webster Transitional Middle Level Forensics Meet - 60.00 10 E 301 943 161339 000
2/10/18
Totals for 231956 60.00
231957 01/30/2018 Weld Specialty General Supplies - Autos 50.69 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 231957 50.69
231958 01/30/2018 West Allis Blue Furnishings - Eisenbach, Andy 1,775.00 10 E 102 444 241000 000
Totals for 231958 1,775.00
231959 01/30/2018 West Bend West High School Soccer, Boys Tourney, JV 125.00 10 E 405 943 162216 000
231959 01/30/2018 West Bend West High School Wrestling, Invite - VAR 1-6-18 150.00 10 E 405 943 162222 000
Totals for 231959 275.00
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231960 01/30/2018 Weyer, Joseph Refund - Girls Volleyball Activity 75.00 10 R 405 292 162121 000
fee
Totals for 231960 75.00
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc General Supplies - Marching Band 22.86 10 E 401 411 125500 000
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc General Supplies - Marching Band 6.99 10 E 401 411 125500 000
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Sheet Music for Marching Band 39.24 10 E 401 473 125500 000
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Sheet Music for Marching Band 436.50 10 E 401 473 125500 000
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Sheet Music for Marching Band 121.50 10 E 401 473 125500 000
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Maintenance Services - 106.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Instructional Equipment Repair
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Maintenance Services - 64.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Instructional Equipment Repair
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Maintenance Services - 164.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Instructional Equipment Repair
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Maintenance Services - 264.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Instructional Equipment Repair
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Maintenance Services - 108.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Instructional Equipment Repair
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Maintenance Services - 86.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Instructional Equipment Repair
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Sheet Music for Choir 585.98 10 E 401 473 125400 000
231962 01/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Band supplies 28.71 10 E 301 411 125100 000
Totals for 231962 2,033.78
231963 01/30/2018 Wisconsin Athletic Club Corporate wellness - Dec 2017 75.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 231963 75.00
231964 01/30/2018 WSRA Registration & membership - H 37.00 10 E 801 942 221300 000
Feucht
231964 01/30/2018 WSRA Registration & membership - H 380.00 10 E 801 312 221300 000
Feucht
Totals for 231964 417.00
231965 01/30/2018 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Nov 2017 40.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
231965 01/30/2018 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate Wellness - Dec 2017 40.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 231965 80.00
231966 01/30/2018 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate wellness - Sept 2017 535.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
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231966 01/30/2018 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate wellness - Oct 2017 547 .00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
231966 01/30/2018 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate wellness - NOV 2017 572.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
231966 01/30/2018 YMCA of Greater Waukesha County Corporate Wellness - June 2017 575.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000

Totals for 231966 2,229.00

Totals for checks 1,934,392.47
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 362,027.49 90.93 912,516.78 1,274,635.20
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 2,720.22 2,720.22
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 77,641.43 0.00 348,346.73 425,988.16
41 CAPITAL EXPANSION FUND 0.00 0.00 17,950.00 17,950.00
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 152,403.95 152,403.95
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 4,031.49 0.00 53,138.18 57,169.67
72 TRUST: EXPENDABLE FUND 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 525.27 0.00 0.00 525.27
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 444,225 .68 90.93 1,490,075.86 1,934,392.47

End of report
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